

Announcement

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S and the press

Nørresundby, Denmark, 8 January 2010 Announcement No.01/2010 Number of pages: 1

Change of financial calendar 2009/10 for RTX Telecom A/S

It is hereby announced that the date of the presentation of the quarterly report for the first quarter 2009/10 is changed from 11 February 2010 to 25 January 2010.

RTX Telecom's updated financial calendar for the remaining part of 2009/10 is as follows:

Annual General Meeting	25 January 2010
Quarterly report for first quarter 2009/10	25 January 2010
Interim annual report for the first six months of 2009/10	26 May 2010
Quarterly report for third quarter 2009/10	26 August 2010

Yours sincerely,

Mogens Elsberg Chairman of the Board

Jesper Mailind CEO

 RTX Telecom A/S

 Strømmen 6

 DK-9400 Nørresundby,

 Danmark

 Tel
 : +45 96 32 23 00

 Fax
 : +45 96 32 23 10

 VAT#
 : DK 17 00 21 47

 Web
 : www.rtx.dk

 E-mail
 : info@rtx.dk